

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12430 Version: 0 Name: loaders for PW Dept.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/16/1998 In control: Public Works Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/24/1998

Title: Awarding a contract on Bid No. 154-98 for the furnishing of a skid steer loader for use by the Public

Works Department to Victor L. Phillips of Kansas City, MO, in the actual amount of \$23,236.00, and declaring one 1962 Clark Michigan loader, Model DEL 75A, as surplus and authorizing its disposal by

way of a trade-in.

Sponsors: John C. Graham

Indexes: PUBLIC WORKS, PURCHASE ORDERS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/24/1998	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
11/24/1998	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
11/17/1998	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
11/16/1998	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. 154-98 for the furnishing of a skid steer loader for use by the Public Works Department to Victor L. Phillips of Kansas City, MO, in the actual amount of \$23,236.00, and declaring one 1962 Clark Michigan loader, Model DEL 75A, as surplus and authorizing its disposal by way of a trade-in.

RESOLUTION #12430, November 16, 1998

INTRODUCED BY John C. Graham, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has solicited formal written bids on Bid No. 154-98 for the furnishing of a skid steer loader for use by the Public Works Department; and,

WHEREAS, he has received as the lowest two bids thereon bids from the following:

TRADE-IN
VENDOR BASE BID VALUE NET COST

Victor L. Phillips \$26,136.00 \$2,900.00 \$23,236.00

Kansas City (Jackson County), MO

Rental Service Corp. \$28,985.00 No Bid \$28,985.00

Kansas City (Jackson County), MO

and,

WHEREAS, the acquisition of this new loader has rendered an existing 1962 Clark Michigan Loader, Model DEL 75A as surplus property; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to 1134., Jackson County Code, 1984, the Purchasing Director has requested that he be authorized to dispose of this loader by way of trade-in; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be made as recommended by the Purchasing Director, and that the Purchasing Director be, and is hereby, authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary to the accomplishment of the award; and,

File #	t: 12430, Versi	on : 0													
	FURTHER RESO	_VED that the Direct	or of the Depar	tment of Fin	ance is	s aut	thoriz	zed to	make	all pay	yments	s, includ	ing final	payme	ent on the
author	ized to dispose of	VED that the existir it by way of trade-in. colution shall be effection.											irector t	e and h	nereby is
APPR	OVED AS TO FOR	RM:													
Certific	cate of Passage				C	ount	ty Cc	ounse	elor						
24		that the attached re 8 by the Jackson Co									y pass	ed on _		Nov	ember
	Yeas	7	Nays	0		_									
	Abstaining	0	Absent	2		_									
Date			Mary Jo Bro	goto, Clerk	of Legi	islatı	ure								
balanc		wise unencumbered cumbered in the trea zed.													
ACCOUNT NUMBER:		004 1506 8110													
ACCOUNT TITLE:			nd Bridge Fund & Bridge Mainte Machinery & E												
NOT T	O EXCEED:	\$23,236.00													
Date			Director of t	he Departm	ent of F	Finar	nce								